

**ERECTION OF HT LT & TC WORK AT VARIOUS VILLAGE OF ND & MAINTENANCE VARIOUS  
SCHEME UNDER DHANPUR S/DN UNDER DAHOD DIVISION PURCHASE REQUISITION  
229008**

Line No.	Item Code	Item Description	Category	UOM	Quantity	Price (INR)	Amount (INR)
1	9901000001	TAPPING FROM EXISTING HT POLE	99.01	Number	40	481	19240
2	9902010001	ERECTION OF PSC POLE 8 MTR	99.01	Number	225	1163	261675
3	9902010001	ERECTION OF PSC POLE 8 MTR	99.01	Number	105	1163	122115
4	9902040009	EXTRA LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERECTION OF STAY IN HARD MURRUM/SOFT ROCK	0	Number	50	334	16700
5	9902010003	ERECTION OF RSJ 8 TO 10 MTR POLE	99.01	Number	50	1949	97450
6	9902010006	ERECTION OF SUPPORT POLE - PSC POLE	99.01	Number	7	735	5145
7	9902010007	ERECTION OF SUPPORT POLE - RSJ POLE	99.01	Number	7	735	5145
8	9902020001	ERECTION OF DP STRUCTURE USING PSC POLE WITHOUT HG FUSE/AB SWITCH	99.01	Number	28	2644	74032
9	9902020007	ERECTION OF DP STRUCTURE USING 9 MTR RSJ POLE WITHOUT HG FUSE/AB SWITCH	99.01	Number	18	3821	68778
10	9902020006	ERECTION OF DP STRUCTURE USING PSC POLE WITH DO FUSE & AB SWITCH	99.01	Number	8	3179	25432
11	9902020010	ERECTION OF DP STRUCTURE USING 9 MTR RSJ POLE WITH HG FUSE & AB SWITCH	99.01	Number	8	4171	33368
12	9902030001	ERECTION OF XMER CENTRE COMPLETELY EXCLUDING GUY & EARTHING FOR 25 KVA XMER USING PSC POLES	99.01	Number	16	9074	145184
13	9902040001	ERECTION OF GUY SET	99.01	Number	50	561	28050
14	9902040009	EXTRA LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERECTION OF STAY IN HARD MURRUM/SOFT ROCK	0	Number	50	334	16700
15	9905010001	CONCRETING/MUFFING OF POLE,GUY ETC INCLUDING COST OF CEMENT,SAND,METAL(1:3:6) & WATER AS PER STD SPECIFICATION.	99.01	Cubic Meter	10	8015	80150
16	9902040002	ERECTION OF COIL TYPE EARTHING	99.01	Number	90	605	54450
17	9902040009	EXTRA LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERECTION OF STAY IN HARD MURRUM/SOFT ROCK	0	Number	70	334	23380
18	9903000001	STRINGING OF 30/34/50/55 MM2 CONDUCTOR FOR 11/22 KV & LT LINE INCLD FIXING OF INSULATORS,ETC	99.01	Kilo Meter	10	2111	21110
19	9903000002	STRINGING OF 100 MM2 CONDUCTOR FOR 11/22 KV & LT LINE INCLUDING FIXING OF INSULATORS,BINDING,JUMPERING ETC	99.01	Kilo Meter	4	4861	19444
20	9903000006	STRINGING OF LT AERIAL BUNCH CABLE 4 WIRE [ALL SIZE]	99.01	Kilo Meter	2	24057	48114

21	9903000005	STRINGING OF LT AERIAL BUNCH CABLE CABLE 2 WIRE (ALL SIZE) INCLUDING BINDING AND JUMPERING	99.01	Kilo Meter	5	9625	48125
22	9903000007	STRINGING OF HT AERIAL BUNCH CABLE 3 WIRE [ALL SIZE]	99.01	Kilo Meter	1	48117	48117
23	9906000001	PROVIDING GUARDING TO LT LINE ON ROAD/RAIL CROSSING	99.01	Meter	100	70	7000
24	9901000002	TAPPING FROM EXISTING LT LINE SINGLE PHASE	99.01	Number	10	51	510
25	9901000003	TAPPING FROM EXISTING LT LINE THREE PHASE	99.01	Number	10	93	930
26	9907000009	DISMANTLING OF LT CONDUCTOR FROM LINE INCL. CREDITING TO STORE	99.01	Kilo Meter	100	1055.5	105550
27	9907000012	DISMANTLING OF DP STRUCTURE OF PSC POLE 8 TO 13 MTR. LONG. INCL. CREDITING IN STORE.	99.01	Number	5	1322	6610
28	9907000013	DISMANTLING OF DP STRUCTURE OF RSJ POLE 8 TO 13 MTR. LONG. INCL. CREDITING IN STORE.	99.01	Number	2	1910.5	3821
29	9907000025	Dismantalling of Aerial Bunch Cable	99	Kilo Meter	10	4812.5	48125
30	9907000025	Dismantalling of Aerial Bunch Cable	99	Kilo Meter	5	12028.5	60142.5
31	9911000057	INSTALLATION OF ENERGY METER,MM BOX ETC ON T/C	99.01	Number	50	727	36350
32	9904010002	PROVIDING SINGLE PHASE SERVICE CONNECTION WITH PVC CABLE FROM TERMINAL POLE TO METERING POINT COMPLETELY	99.01	Number	100	397	39700
33	9904010001	PROVIDING THREE PHASE FOUR WIRE SERVICE CONNECTION WITH PVC CABLE FROM TERMINAL POLE TO METERING POINT COMPLETELY	99.01	Number	200	546	109200
34	9909000001	CARTING OF PSC POLES AT DESTINATION	99.01	Number	15	378	5670
35	9909000006	CARTING OF RSJ POLES AT DESTINATION	99.01	Number	15	536	8040
37	9911000190	RE-JUMPERING OF HT/LT FOR SHACKLE POLE	99.01	Per Pol	50	98	4900
38	9911000221	REPLACEMENT OF POLE MOUNTED 1-Ph SERVICE CONNECTION BOX	99.01	Number	10	244	2440
39	9911000229	PIN BINDING OF 11KV/22KV PIN INSULATOR	99	Per Pol	10	47	470
40	9911000230	PIN BINDING OF LT LINE PIN OR SHACKLE INSULATOR	99	Per Pol	10	47	470
41	9908000166	REPLACEMENT OF LT PIN/SHACKLE INSULATOR ONLY	99	Number	50	37	1850
42	9908000051	REPLACEMENT OF TOP FITTING	99.01	Number	4	60	240
43	9908000001	REPLACEMENT OF V X ARM/LT X ARM INC. PAINTING & TRANSPORTATION	99.01	Set	10	244	2440
44	9908000169	"PROVIDING D.O.FUSE OR A.B.SWITCH ON DP ( FOR ONE SET) WITH FABRICATION &	99	Number	15	856	12840

45	9911000001	NUMBERING OF POLE WITH MATERIAL	99.01	Number	70	60	4200
46	9911000222	FIXING OF SMC (1-Ph) AT CONSUMER INSTALLATION ( INCLUDING COST OF FASTNERS)	99	Number	70	98	6860
47	9911000223	FIXING OF SMC (3-Ph) AT CONSUMER INSTALLATION ( INCLUDING COST OF FASTNERS)	99	Number	40	148	5920
48	9902030026	PROVIDING (PAINTING/MARKAR ) CONSUMER No ON SMC/MMB - Urban	99	Number	38	72	2736
49	9908000016	REPLACEMENT OF SINGLE PHASE OLD SERVICE BY NEW SERVICE INCL. SHORTFALL REEL INSULATORS, EGG INSULATORS, NAILS, FIXING FASTNERS ETC.	99.01	Number	50	98	4900
50	9903000004	RESTRINGING OF ACSR/AAC SPAN	99.01	Kilo Meter	59	111	6549
51	9902040007	ERECTION/PROVIDING LIGHTENING ARRESTOR	99.01	Number	31	88	2728
52	9911000007	REPAIRING/ADJUSTING TENSION OF EXISTING GUY/STAY SET INCLUDING PROVIDING/REPLACEMENT OF STAY INSULATOR	99.01	Number	28	183	5124
53	9908000010	REPLACEMENT OF 200 KVA DIST. BOX COMP.	99.01	Number	2	2203	4406
54	9908000011	REPLACEMENT OF 100 KVA (OR LESS THAN 100 KVA)) DIST. BOX COMP. INCL. TRANSPORTATION AS PER SPECIFICATION.	99.01	Number	13	1224	15912
55	9911000054	PROVIDING 2 WIRE LINE SPACER	99.01	Number	8	26	208
56	9911000002	PLUMBING/STRAIGHTENING OF PSC POLE	99.01	Number	30	312	9360
57	9908000003	REPLACEMENT OF 11 KV DISC INSULATOR WITH H/W AS PER SPECIFICATION.	99.01	Number	100	171	17100
58	9911000189	CUTTING OF TREE BRANCHES OBSTRUCTING H/T, L/T LINES ON ONE TREE	99.01	Per Tree	49	60	2940
59	9911000009	CUTTING/TRIMMING OF TREE BRANCHES	99.01	Number	49	477	23373
60	9907000025	Dismantalling of Aerial Bunch Cable	99	Kilo Meter	2	4812	9624
61	9907000025	Dismantalling of Aerial Bunch Cable	99	Kilo Meter	4	12028	48112
62	9907000025	Dismantalling of Aerial Bunch Cable	99	Kilo Meter	4	22553.5	90214
63	9903000009	Un-Bundling of HT ABC 95/70 SQMM	99	Kilo Meter	4	9008	36032
64	9903000008	Stringing of Un-Bundling of HT ABC 95/70 SQMM	99.01	Kilo Meter	4	4504	18016
65	9911000009	CUTTING/TRIMMING OF TREE BRANCHES	99.01	Number	1000	341	341000
67	411000071	HEAT SHRINKABLE TYPE CABLE JOINTING KIT SUITABLE FOR 11 KV 1C x 95 SQMM AB CABLE FOR OUTDOOR TERMINATION APPLICATION	0	Number	50	2333	116650

Total						Total	2491167
-------	--	--	--	--	--	-------	---------

The bidder shall quote FIRM PRICES only. The prices quoted will not be subject to any escalation till completion of work.

The above prices are inclusive of all taxes, levies Duties etc. except Goods & Service tax (GST). GST will be paid extra as applicable from time to time on a given taxable goods and/or services.

**NOTE: Work for any Sub Division within the jurisdiction of Dahod division.**

Signature of authorized Representative  
of Company / Agency

Name\_\_\_\_\_

Status\_\_\_\_\_

SEAL & SIGNATURE  
OF BIDDER

Name of bidder Company / Agency